Public opinion check-in
mood of the state, trust in political parties, opinions about America

Oregon statewide survey, data release 2
September 2021
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Methodology

* Online survey of N=500 Oregonians ages 18+

» Conducted August 31-September 5, 2021

* Quotas and statistical weighting by gender, age, education, race,
area of the state and political affiliation to match Oregon’s general
population

» Margin of error £4.4%

* Due to rounding, some totals may differ by £1 from the sum of
separate responses



MOOD OF THE STATE



Do you think Oregon is headed in the right direction or
is it on the wrong track?

Democrat
College grad+ meessss——— 50%

$100k+ e——— 47%
65+ messssssss———— 44%
POC memeesssssssss 40%
Men s 40%
18-29 s 39%
Portland metro messsss—— 38%
3044 e 37%
Rest of state ss————— 37%
White s 36%
$50-100k m——— 35%,
Willamette Valley msssss———— 34%
<$50k eesss———— 33%
Women s 33%
High school s 31%
45-64 wm— 29%
2-year/some college s 29%
Republican s 257%
NAV/other w—— 21%
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Direction of the state since COVID-19
Right direction / Wrong track / Don’t know

56%

45%
43% -
42%
36%
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34% 33% 31% 32%
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6% ’
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Right direction sentiment by party since COVID-19

Democrat/ Republican / NAV/other

70%

68%

63% 62% 62%
55%

37% 35%
329%

29%
o
30% 23% 25%
2790 /\
24%
21% 21%

18% 19% 17%

48%

16%

Mar 20 Apr 20 June 20 July 20 Sept 20 Dec 20 Feb 21 Mar 21 June 21 Sept 21
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Worry about spread of COVID-19 in your community

Very worried / Somewhat worried / Not too worried / Not at all worried / Don’t know

o

69%

Worried
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Democrat
Republican
NAV/other

Portland metro
Willamette Valley
Rest of state

18-29
3044
45-64

65+

Children in house
No children

Vaccinated
Not vaccinated

85%
— 61%
I 67 %

I 70%
I 67 %
I 69%

I 76%
s 63%
I 70%
I 69%

I 73%
I 67 %

I 75%
I 52%



Worry about spread of COVID-19 in your community
Democrat / Republican / NAV/other / Total

1)
87% 0% ;
70% 70% 67% 69%
— 67%

60%

660/0 67(%) 65%)\/ 61 0/0

5300\ 52/

47% 48%
42%
Apr 20 May 20 Sept 20 Mar 21 Sept 21

DHM RESEARCH | SEPTEMBER 2021



Worry about spread of COVID-19 in your community
Portland metro / Willamette Valley / Rest of state / Total

74% 76% 74% )
70%—7T0% 67 68% 70 /690/0
— . 690/0
68% 6a% 67% oo 67%
64% 60%
57%
49%
Apr 20 May 20 Sept 20 Mar 21 Sept 21
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Worry about personal financial situation

Very worried / Somewhat worried / Not too worried / Not at all worried / Don’t know

Y |
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Worried

18-29

3044

<$50k

POC

Women

High school
Willamette Valley
2-year/some college
NAV/other
Democrat

Rest of state
45-64

$50-100k

White
Republican
Portland metro
Men

College grad+
$100k+

65+

I 56%
I 56 %
I 559,
s 50%
e 47%
e 36%
s 34%



Worry about personal financial situation
Pre-COVID-19 / Since COVID-19

69%

63%

58%

9% 49%

487%

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 Mar-20 Apr-20 Jun-20 Sep-20 Mar-21 May-21 Sep-21



PEOPLE, PLACES & ORGANIZATIONS



Impressions of Governor Brown

Very positive /| Somewhat positive / Somewhat negative / Very negative / Don’t know

33%

Positive
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Democrat
College grad+
$100k+

65+

POC

45-64

$50-100k

3044

Portland metro
Willamette Valley
Women

White

Men

Rest of state
2-year/some college
<$50k

High school
18-29

NAV/other
Republican

I 48%
e 41%
s 36%
s 36%
s 34%
s 34%
s 34%
s 34%
s 33%,
s 32%
s 32%
s 31%
s 30%
e 27%
s 19%

s 18%

s 18%

— 13%



Impressions of Governor Kate Brown

Positive / Negative / Don’t know

58%
0
54% o0 -
o
47% 0% 48
/\
35% 43%
36% 8
(1]
33%
18% 20% 20%
(1]
/
9%
V) o
> 49 6% 6%
April Feb Oct Feb Oct June Oct Sept March Sept
2015 2016 2018 2019 2020 2021 2021
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Impressions of President Biden

Very positive /| Somewhat positive / Somewhat negative / Very negative / Don’t know

Positive by party

87% 85% Dem
540/0 B 490/ T t |
L 36% NAV/other
Positive
21% 21% Rep
March 2021 September 2021
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Impressions of organizations and places

Very positive /| Somewhat positive / Somewhat negative / Very negative / Don’t know

Amazon 28% 42% 18% 7% 6%

Walmart 17% 42% 20% 15% 6%

Pfizer 27% 34% 14% | 6% 19%

Phramacuticel industry B3/ 32% 29% 23% 9%

Oregon's rural communities 17% 7% 14%

Portland, Oregon
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Positive impressions of the Portland & Oregon’s rural
communities

Portland Rural communities

Portiand metro | s:. I s
Willamette Valiey ~ [ <2 I s
Rest of state | 35 I 2

Democrat [N o I v
Republican [N 52 I 5
NAViother - I % I
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Which party Oregonians trust more on issues

Republican advantage / Democratic advantage

Environment
Healthcare

Energy

Covid-19

K-12 education
Forest management
Housing
Homelessness
Transportation
Elections and voting
Jobs

Taxes

Managing state budget
Gun policy

26

6 s Crime
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Democratic Party issue trust advantage

Democrat / Republican / NAV/other

Environment
Healthcare

Energy

COVID-19

K-12 education
Forest management
Housing

Homelessness

Transportation
Elections and voting
Jobs

Taxes

Managing state budget
Gun policy

Crime
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OPINIONS ABOUT AMERICA



Attitudes about America

Strongly agree /| Somewhat agree /| Somewhat disagree / Strongly disagree / Don’t know

| am proud to be an American. 44% 30% 13% 7% %
When you work hard and play by the rules you
can get ahead in America. 21% 32% 20% 19% S8
The world would be a better place if more
countries shared American values. 21% 31% 20% 12% [
America is the envy of the world. BEFLA 24% 30% 19% 13%

| don’t recognize my country anymore. 23% 35% 18% 13% 0%

People like me are no longer valued in America. 24% 29% 19% 15% P13%

America’s best days are behind us. 17% 32% 22% 16% P1S%
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Younger Oregonians are much less positive about
America and its place in the world

Proud to be an American Get ahead if work hard World is safer when
and play by the rules America leads

92%

78%

74% 73%

70%

57%

53%

52%

48%

46%

35%

28%

18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
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Attitudes about American democracy

Strongly agree /| Somewhat agree /| Somewhat disagree / Strongly disagree / Don’t know

Elected officials would help the country more if

they would stop talking and just take action. 13% 4%11%

Because things have gotten so off track in
America, we need a leader who is willing to break
some rules if that’s what it takes to set things
right.

20% 25% 18% 25% 13%

If elected leaders will not protect America, the
people must do it themselves even if that requires BRELA 19% 19% 34% 12%
taking violent actions.
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Since 2016, Oregonians under age 65 have become
more open to a leader willing to break some rules

2020/ 2016

50%

i

Total 18-29 30-44 45-64

45% 45%

6%
14%

Because things have 44%
gotten so off track in
America, we need a
leader who is willing
to break some rules if
that’s what it takes to
set things right.

38%

'
65+

i




Republicans and younger Oregonians are more open to
violent action

51%

: 43¢
If elected leaders will 399% &
not protect America, 359
. 34% 33% ’
the people must do it 0
themselves even if o5,
that requires taking ’
" . o
violent actions. 20%

Total Dem Rep NAV/other 1829 3044 4564 65+
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